
UT Permian Basin at Midwestern State
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

UT Permian Basin vs Midwestern St. (10/29/2025 at Wichita Falls, Texas, )

UT Permian Basin (3-8-2) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Vasquez, Trinity 0 0 0 0 2 86
d 5 Kelly, Hadley 0 0 0 0 0 12
d 11 Tarrago, Maria 0 0 0 0 0 84
d 17 Morales, Emily 0 0 0 0 1 72
d 25 Bertram, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 8 Ojeda, Mariela 0 0 0 0 0 67
f 10 Reed, Allyson 2 0 0 0 1 71
f 16 Pata, IIaya 0 0 0 0 0 32
gk 0 Delgado, Valeria 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 12 Salas, Natalia 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 23 Rodarte, Ailene 0 0 0 0 0 69

--Substitutes--
d 2 Shipp, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 22
d 4 Capuchino, Luz 0 0 0 0 0 3
m 6 Corral, Mikaela 0 0 0 0 0 73
f 7 Ramirez, Cassandra 1 1 1 0 1 64
f 9 King, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 36
d 22 Williams, Sarah 0 0 0 1 0 30

Totals 3 1 1 1 7

Midwestern St. (7-1-6) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Rose, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 21 Romano, Allessandra 2 2 0 0 0 37
d 24 Snyder, Leeci 1 0 0 0 2 51
d 33 Pruter, Mable 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 7 Countryman, Morgan 3 2 2 0 0 50
f 11 Brinkley, Madison 2 1 0 0 0 51
gk 1 Short, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 4 Myrvold, Marlene 1 0 0 0 0 43
m 10 Sullivan, Sloane 1 0 0 0 0 85
m 14 Munoz, Nyxalee 10 4 0 0 0 60
m 19 Besedin, Lillia 1 1 0 0 0 84

--Substitutes--
d 5 Pillow, Annabella 0 0 0 0 0 10
m 8 Knight, Ashlynn 2 0 0 0 0 3
m 12 Montgomery, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 3 30
f 13 Lee, Abbey 0 0 0 0 1 17
m 22 Gomez, Briana 1 1 0 0 0 38
m 25 Mendez, Binky 0 0 0 0 1 36
d 26 Sueltz, Taryn 0 0 0 0 0 15
m 30 Taumoepeau, Sahara 0 0 0 0 0 20
d 31 Culver, Averi 0 0 0 0 0 24
f 32 Salinas, Alinessa 2 2 0 0 0 44
f 34 Rodriguez, Jimena 1 1 0 0 0 21

Totals 28 14 2 0 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Delgado, Valeria 90:00 2 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Short, Lauren 90:00 1 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
UT Permian Basin 0 1 1
Midwestern St. 1 1 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
UT Permian Basin 2 1 3
Midwestern St. 17 11 28

Saves by period 1 2 Total
UT Permian Basin 9 3 11
Midwestern St. 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
UT Permian Basin 0 0 0
Midwestern St. 5 5 10

Fouls 1 2 Total
UT Permian Basin 3 4 7
Midwestern St. 3 4 7

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 11:35 MSU Countryman, Morgan unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 56:15 MSU Countryman, Morgan unassisted Scored at the top right of goal off right foot

3 84:59 TPB Ramirez, Cassandra Williams, Sarah Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-TPB #3 Vasquez, Trinity (68:30); YELLOW-TPB #10 Reed, Allyson (71:54);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 126
Stadium: ,Stang Park (Wichita Falls, Texas, )
Officials: Referee: Kierstin Danforth; AssistantReferee1: Jeff Hatfield; AssistantReferee2: Chris Danforth;
Offsides: UT Permian Basin 2, Midwestern St. 2



UT Permian Basin at Midwestern State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

UT Permian Basin vs Midwestern St. (10/29/2025 at Wichita Falls, Texas, )

Time Play
00:00 Delgado,Valeria at goalie for UT Permian Basin.
00:00 Short,Lauren at goalie for Midwestern St..
0:18 Shot by Midwestern St. Brinkley,Madison, bottom right of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
0:36 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [0:36].
1:10 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [1:10].
1:45 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [1:45].
2:10 Shot by Midwestern St. Besedin,Lillia, bottom left of net, Team save.
2:19 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [2:19].
3:05 Throw in by Midwestern St. [3:05].
3:36 Throw in by Midwestern St. [3:36].
4:14 Throw in by Midwestern St. [4:14].
4:57 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
5:22 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [5:22].
5:33 Throw in by Midwestern St. [5:33].
5:48 Throw in by Midwestern St. [5:48].
6:02 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
6:45 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
7:14 Throw in by Midwestern St. [7:14].
7:39 Shot by Midwestern St. Brinkley,Madison, off target.
7:45 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
8:12 Throw in by Midwestern St. [8:12].
9:16 Shot by Midwestern St. Romano,Allessandra, bottom center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
9:26 Throw in by Midwestern St. [9:26].
10:03 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [10:03].
10:30 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [10:30].
11:04 Throw in by Midwestern St. [11:04].
11:33 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, bottom right of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
11:35 GOAL scored by Midwestern St. Countryman,Morgan, bottom left of goal off right foot.
11:35 UT Permian Basin substitution: Corral,Mikaela for Kelly,Hadley.
11:55 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, off target.
12:00 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
13:36 Offside against Midwestern St..
14:25 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [14:25].
14:42 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [14:42].
15:02 Shot by Midwestern St. Romano,Allessandra, bottom center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
15:29 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [15:29].
16:02 Throw in by Midwestern St. [16:02].
16:10 Midwestern St. substitution: Mendez,Binky for Countryman,Morgan.
16:30 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [16:30].
17:02 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [17:02].
17:52 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [17:52].
19:11 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [19:11].
19:24 Midwestern St. substitution: Salinas,Alinessa for Brinkley,Madison.
19:24 UT Permian Basin substitution: Ramirez,Cassandra for Pata,IIaya.
19:49 Shot by Midwestern St. Salinas,Alinessa, bottom center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
20:08 Throw in by Midwestern St. [20:08].
20:14 Throw in by Midwestern St. [20:14].
20:22 Midwestern St. substitution: Rodriguez,Jimena for Romano,Allessandra.
20:59 Throw in by Midwestern St. [20:59].
21:14 Throw in by Midwestern St. [21:14].
21:34 Throw in by Midwestern St. [21:34].
21:54 Throw in by Midwestern St. [21:54].
22:17 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, top right of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
23:15 Offside against UT Permian Basin.
23:55 Throw in by Midwestern St. [23:55].
24:18 Shot by Midwestern St. Myrvold,Marlene, blocked.
24:22 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [24:22].
25:25 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, off target.
25:30 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
26:09 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [26:09].
26:28 Throw in by Midwestern St. [26:28].
26:55 Shot by Midwestern St. Snyder,Leeci, blocked.
27:03 Throw in by Midwestern St. [27:03].
27:42 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [27:42].
28:24 Foul on Midwestern St. Snyder,Leeci; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin Morales,Emily.
28:54 Shot by UT Permian Basin Reed,Allyson, off target.
28:58 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
29:23 Throw in by Midwestern St. [29:23].
29:53 Shot by UT Permian Basin Reed,Allyson, off target.



Time Play
29:58 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
30:22 UT Permian Basin substitution: King,Molly for Ojeda,Mariela.
30:40 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [30:40].
30:52 Throw in by Midwestern St. [30:52].
31:15 Midwestern St. substitution: Montgomery,Jasmine for Myrvold,Marlene.
31:15 Midwestern St. substitution: Culver,Averi for Munoz,Nyxalee.
31:15 Midwestern St. substitution: Gomez,Briana for Snyder,Leeci.
31:32 Foul on UT Permian Basin Vasquez,Trinity; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Salinas,Alinessa.
32:09 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
33:27 Throw in by Midwestern St. [33:27].
33:45 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [33:45].
34:14 Throw in by Midwestern St. [34:14].
34:28 Throw in by Midwestern St. [34:28].
35:07 Throw in by Midwestern St. [35:07].
35:31 Shot by Midwestern St. Rodriguez,Jimena, bottom center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
35:52 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [35:52].
36:10 UT Permian Basin substitution: Williams,Sarah for Rodarte,Ailene.
37:20 Offside against UT Permian Basin.
37:52 Foul on Midwestern St. Montgomery,Jasmine; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin Morales,Emily.
39:53 Foul on UT Permian Basin Ramirez,Cassandra; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Mendez,Binky.
41:05 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
41:47 Midwestern St. substitution: Knight,Ashlynn for Mendez,Binky.
41:47 Midwestern St. substitution: Pillow,Annabella for Rodriguez,Jimena.
41:47 UT Permian Basin substitution: Shipp,Natalie for Reed,Allyson.
41:47 UT Permian Basin substitution: Capuchino,Luz for Morales,Emily.
41:50 Foul on Midwestern St. Montgomery,Jasmine; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin Salas,Natalia.
42:38 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
43:23 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [43:23].
43:33 Throw in by Midwestern St. [43:33].
43:41 Throw in by Midwestern St. [43:41].
44:02 Throw in by Midwestern St. [44:02].
44:13 Shot by Midwestern St. Knight,Ashlynn, blocked.
44:15 Foul on UT Permian Basin Bertram,Ella.
44:15 Midwestern St. Salinas,Alinessa PENALTY KICK MISS, bottom right of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
44:15 Shot by Midwestern St. Knight,Ashlynn, off target.
44:22 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



UT Permian Basin at Midwestern State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

UT Permian Basin vs Midwestern St. (10/29/2025 at Wichita Falls, Texas, )

Time Play
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Myrvold,Marlene for Montgomery,Jasmine.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Snyder,Leeci for Knight,Ashlynn.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Munoz,Nyxalee for Salinas,Alinessa.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Romano,Allessandra for Culver,Averi.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Countryman,Morgan for Pillow,Annabella.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Brinkley,Madison for Gomez,Briana.
45:00 UT Permian Basin substitution: Ojeda,Mariela for King,Molly.
45:00 UT Permian Basin substitution: Morales,Emily for Shipp,Natalie.
45:00 UT Permian Basin substitution: Rodarte,Ailene for Capuchino,Luz.
45:00 UT Permian Basin substitution: Reed,Allyson for Williams,Sarah.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR UT Permian Basin: Delgado,Valeria

(GK),Vasquez,Trinity,Corral,Mikaela,Ramirez,Cassandra,Ojeda,Mariela,Reed,Allyson,Tarrago,Maria,Salas,Natalia,Morales,Emily,Rodarte,Ailene,Bertram,Ella
45:00 FOR Midwestern St.: Short,Lauren

(GK),Rose,Bella,Myrvold,Marlene,Countryman,Morgan,Sullivan,Sloane,Brinkley,Madison,Munoz,Nyxalee,Besedin,Lillia,Romano,Allessandra,Snyder,Leeci,Pruter,Mable
45:46 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [45:46].
46:15 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
47:18 Throw in by Midwestern St. [47:18].
48:07 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [48:07].
48:48 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, off target.
48:57 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [48:57].
49:12 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
50:49 Shot by Midwestern St. Sullivan,Sloane, off target.
50:54 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
51:23 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [51:23].
51:57 Throw in by Midwestern St. [51:57].
52:29 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [52:29].
52:40 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [52:40].
52:47 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [52:47].
53:04 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
53:54 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
54:45 Throw in by Midwestern St. [54:45].
55:05 Throw in by Midwestern St. [55:05].
55:38 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [55:38].
56:15 GOAL scored by Midwestern St. Countryman,Morgan, top right of goal off right foot.
56:15 Midwestern St. substitution: Montgomery,Jasmine for Myrvold,Marlene.
56:15 Midwestern St. substitution: Gomez,Briana for Munoz,Nyxalee.
56:17 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
56:30 Throw in by Midwestern St. [56:30].
57:30 Throw in by Midwestern St. [57:30].
57:49 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [57:49].
58:11 Throw in by Midwestern St. [58:11].
58:17 Midwestern St. substitution: Mendez,Binky for Romano,Allessandra.
58:45 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [58:45].
59:29 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [59:29].
60:03 UT Permian Basin substitution: King,Molly for Corral,Mikaela.
60:21 Shot by Midwestern St. Countryman,Morgan, off target.
60:26 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
60:55 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [60:55].
61:12 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [61:12].
61:39 Throw in by Midwestern St. [61:39].
61:45 Midwestern St. substitution: Salinas,Alinessa for Brinkley,Madison.
61:58 Throw in by Midwestern St. [61:58].
62:26 Shot by Midwestern St. Gomez,Briana, bottom center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
62:43 Foul on Midwestern St. Snyder,Leeci; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin Tarrago,Maria.
62:56 Throw in by Midwestern St. [62:56].
63:17 Foul on Midwestern St. Montgomery,Jasmine; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin Tarrago,Maria.
64:47 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [64:47].
65:07 Midwestern St. substitution: Taumoepeau,Sahara for Snyder,Leeci.
65:07 UT Permian Basin substitution: Corral,Mikaela for Ojeda,Mariela.
65:34 Foul on Midwestern St. Mendez,Binky; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin King,Molly.
66:02 Foul on UT Permian Basin Morales,Emily; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Salinas,Alinessa.
67:08 Shot by Midwestern St. Pruter,Mable, blocked.
67:16 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
67:33 Midwestern St. substitution: Munoz,Nyxalee for Montgomery,Jasmine.
67:33 UT Permian Basin substitution: Pata,IIaya for Tarrago,Maria.
68:28 Foul on UT Permian Basin Vasquez,Trinity; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Mendez,Binky.
68:30 Yellow card on UT Permian Basin Vasquez,Trinity for Unsporting
68:30 Midwestern St. substitution: Pillow,Annabella for Mendez,Binky.



Time Play
68:30 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, off target.
68:34 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
68:44 Midwestern St. substitution: Lee,Abbey for Countryman,Morgan.
68:44 UT Permian Basin substitution: Williams,Sarah for Rodarte,Ailene.
69:39 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, off target.
69:44 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
70:43 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
71:03 Midwestern St. substitution: Sueltz,Taryn for Gomez,Briana.
71:03 UT Permian Basin substitution: Shipp,Natalie for Vasquez,Trinity.
71:27 Throw in by Midwestern St. [71:27].
71:33 Throw in by Midwestern St. [71:33].
71:43 Foul on UT Permian Basin Reed,Allyson; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee.
71:54 Yellow card on UT Permian Basin Reed,Allyson for Unsporting
72:01 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
73:31 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [73:31].
73:44 UT Permian Basin substitution: Tarrago,Maria for Ramirez,Cassandra.
73:44 UT Permian Basin substitution: Ojeda,Mariela for Reed,Allyson.
74:36 Throw in by Midwestern St. [74:36].
74:56 Midwestern St. substitution: Brinkley,Madison for Pillow,Annabella.
74:56 UT Permian Basin substitution: Vasquez,Trinity for Morales,Emily.
75:16 Throw in by Midwestern St. [75:16].
75:33 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
76:18 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [76:18].
77:24 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, top center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
78:12 Offside against Midwestern St..
80:02 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, bottom center of net, save by Delgado,Valeria.
80:07 Throw in by Midwestern St. [80:07].
80:07 Midwestern St. substitution: Countryman,Morgan for Sullivan,Sloane.
80:07 Midwestern St. substitution: Gomez,Briana for Besedin,Lillia.
80:07 Midwestern St. substitution: Culver,Averi for Salinas,Alinessa.
80:07 UT Permian Basin substitution: Ramirez,Cassandra for Pata,IIaya.
80:24 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [80:24].
80:51 Throw in by Midwestern St. [80:51].
81:09 Shot by Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee, off target.
81:13 Goal kick by UT Permian Basin Delgado,Valeria.
81:24 UT Permian Basin substitution: Rodarte,Ailene for King,Molly.
82:46 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [82:46].
83:11 Throw in by Midwestern St. [83:11].
83:47 Foul on UT Permian Basin Salas,Natalia; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Munoz,Nyxalee.
84:59 GOAL scored by UT Permian Basin Ramirez,Cassandra, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Williams,Sarah.
84:59 Midwestern St. substitution: Sullivan,Sloane for Munoz,Nyxalee.
84:59 Midwestern St. substitution: Montgomery,Jasmine for Taumoepeau,Sahara.
85:16 Throw in by Midwestern St. [85:16].
85:53 Foul on Midwestern St. Lee,Abbey; free kick awarded to UT Permian Basin Salas,Natalia.
86:09 Throw in by Midwestern St. [86:09].
86:12 Midwestern St. substitution: Besedin,Lillia for Sueltz,Taryn.
86:12 Midwestern St. substitution: Romano,Allessandra for Lee,Abbey.
86:14 Throw in by Midwestern St. [86:14].
86:38 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [86:38].
87:03 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [87:03].
87:18 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Short,Lauren.
88:34 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [88:34].
88:56 Throw in by UT Permian Basin [88:56].
89:23 Throw in by Midwestern St. [89:23].
89:39 Throw in by Midwestern St. [89:39].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


